Note-Would creditors please forward their proofs of debt as soon as possible.

IVAN A. HANSEN.

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Commercial Affairs, Private Bag, Christchurch.

1319

1c

The Companies Act 1955

UNIVERSAL FIBREGLASS LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Winding-Up Order and First Meetings of Creditors and Contributories

Name of Company: Universal Fibreglass Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Now care of Official Assignee, Hamilton. Formerly: 39 Beerescourt Road, Hamilton.

Registry of High Court: Hamilton.

Number of Matter: M. 508/82. Date of Order: 17 March 1983.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 20 December 1982.

Place, and Times of First Meetings:

Creditors: My Office, on Monday, 18 April 1983, at 11 a.m.

Contributories: Same place and date, at 11.30 a.m.

G. R. McCARTHY,

Deputy Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Second Floor, 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

1321

1c

The Companies Act 1955

D. J. RAWSON MANUFACTURING LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Winding-Up Order and First Meetings of Creditors and Contributories

Name of Company: D. J. Rawson Manufacturing Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Now care of Official Assignee, Hamilton. Formerly: 3 Rua Street, Hamilton.

Registry of High Court: Hamilton.

Number of Matter: M. 20/83.

Date of Order: 17 March 1983.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 25 January 1983.

Place, and Times of First Meetings:

Creditors: My office, 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton on Wednesday, 20 April 1983 at 11.00 a.m.

Contributories: Same place and date, at 11.30 a.m.

G. R. McCARTHY,

Deputy Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Second Floor, 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

1320

The Companies Act 1955

NOELLA HOLDINGS LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Winding-Up Order and First Meetings of Creditors and Contributories

Name of Company: Noella Holdings Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Now care of Official Assignee, Hamilton. Formerly: Care of 3 Springfield Road, Rotorua.

Registry of High Court: Rotorua.

Number of Matter: M. 193/82.

Date of Order: 23 November 1982.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 6 October 1982.

Place, and Times of First Meetings:

Creditors: My office, 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton on Monday, 14 April 1983 at 11 a.m.

Contributories: Same place and date, at 11.30 a.m.

G. R. McCARTHY, Deputy Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Second Floor, 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

1c

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS OF DERT Name of Company: European Pacific Services Ltd. (in liquidation). Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Auckland.

Registry of High Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 887/81.

Last day of Receiving Proofs of Debt: Tuesday, 12 April 1983.

F P EVANS

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, 10-14 Lorne Street, Auckland.

1317

1c

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of JOHN STEWART HOLDINGS LTD. (in liquidation):

NOTICE is hereby given that by duly signed entry in its minute book signed in accordance with section 362 (1) of the Companies Act 1955, the above-named company on the 31st day of March 1983, passed the following special resolution:

That the company be wound up voluntarily.

Dated this 31st day of March 1983.

N. G. GOVENLOCK, Liquidator.

1356

The Companies Act 1955 CHEVEUR CLINIC LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

NOTICE is hereby given that William Ernest Osmand of 88 Forbury Road, Dunedin, chartered secretary has been appointed liquidator of the company, and further that the last day for filing proofs has been fixed as the 31st day of May 1983.

Dated this 28th day of March 1983.

W. E. OSMAND, Liquidator.

PACIFIC FILTRATION LTD.

TAKE notice that I, William Paul Studd, propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies, for a declaration of dissolution of Pacific Filtration Ltd., and that, unless written objection is made within 30 days of the date the notice is posted, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

W. P. STUDD, Applicant.

1340

1c

ROTOVIEW PRODUCTIONS LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

- Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Hamilton for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of 31 March 1983 (the date this notice was posted in accordance with section 335A (3) (b) of the Companies Act) the Registrar may dissolve the company.